# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/17/2008

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schott AG		09/17/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auer Lighting GmbH	
Street Address:	Hildesheimer Str. 35	
City:	Bad Gandersheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37581	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1613898	MAXOS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)799-5155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 799-4141 Phone:

Email: ned.whalen@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas E. Zutic Address Line 1: 500 8th Street, NW Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0270**

900124212

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic	
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/	
Date:	01/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif source=Image003#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0271

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark; and

WHEREAS, effective as of 09/17/08, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Assignce, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective as of 09/17/08. Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby nunc pro tunc assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

- 2. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. This Assignment may be supplemented by further documentation executed by one or more of the parties, which documentation may be required in certain jurisdictions for recordation of this Assignment with the applicable governing authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date.

[signatures appear on the following page]

EAST\42050537.2

**ASSIGNOR:** Schott AG

By:

Name: THOMAS HARBACH

WOLFGANG R. WENTZEL

Title: Procurist

Procurist

Date: 17 September 2008

ASSIGNEE:

Auer Lighting GmbJ-I

By:

Dr. Dieter Simon Name:

PRESIDENT Title:

Date: September 30, 2008

EASTVI2050537.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0273** 

# EXHIBIT A

MAXOS U.S. Registration No. 1,613,898

EASTM2050537.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 01/08/2009**